Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 06 - 20 - 20	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	Docket No. 65800/05-243
To the Director of the U.S. Patern and Trademark Office: Please	84 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ki Hwan KWON;	Name: BLUETEK CO., LTD.
Ichimura SHIGENORI	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	_ =
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>05/26/2005</u>	Street Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
X Assignment Merger	City: Suwon-si
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Gyeonggi-do
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Korea Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>: R. Alan Weeks; Reg. No. 36,050</u>	involved:1
Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:321 South Boston Ave, Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 321 South Boston Ave, Suite 600	Enclosed
City: Tulsa	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: <u>OK</u> Zip: <u>74103-3318</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>918/599-0621</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date 12/2008
Fax Number:918/583-9659	Expiration Date 12/2008
Email Address: <u>patents@fellerssnider.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-0540</u> Charge any additional fees or underpayments of fees and credit any overpayments.
() A /	Authorized User Name R. Alan Weeks
9. Signature:	June 13, 2005
9. Signature: Signature	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
05-243 - Assignment Cover Sheet.doc

06/16/2005 MEELETE1 00000086 29231961 01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHI	LKEA	.S, <u>KWON</u>	<u>, KI</u>	$\mathbf{H}\mathbf{W}$	<u>AN</u> (na	ame	of invent	or), re	siding	at <u>12th</u>	<u> F1001</u>	<u>r, Jooi</u>	ngangil	<u>ıbo</u>
Buile	ding,	7, Sunhw	a-dong	z. J	ung-gu	_Sec	oul, Kore	<u>a</u> (ac	idress	of inv	entor);	SHI	GENO!	RI,
ICHI	MÜR	A (name o	f inver	itor)	, residi	ng at	12th Floo	r, Joon	gangil	<u>bo Build</u>	ling, 7	, Sunh	wa-do	ng,
Jung	-gu, S	eoul, Kore	<u>a_</u> (ado	iress	of inv	entor), (hereina	ıfter re	ferred 1	to as "AS	SSIGN	ORS") (if m	ore
than	one	inventor,	may	be	collect	ively	referred	to as	S ASS	IGNOR	S) ha	ve in	vented	a
"		MP3 PLA	YER							" (titl	e of d	esign)	which	ı is
desci	ribed	and claime	d in the	e ap	plicatio	n of v	which							
(chec	ck one	;)			[x]	is a	attached he	ereto;						
					[]	wa	s filed on						·	_
						Аp	plication	Serial 1	۷o					
						and	d was ame	nded o	n					
												(if app	licable	:)

WHEREAS, <u>BLUETEK CO., LTD.</u>, a <u>Korean</u> corporation, having a place of business at <u>416</u>, <u>Maetan-dong</u>, <u>Yeongtong-gu</u>, <u>Suwon-si</u>, <u>Gyeonggi-do</u>, <u>Korea</u> (address of (assignee), (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and in fact has acquired such rights by virtue of the prior assignment by ASSIGNORS to ASSIGNEE of the subject matter of the above-identified provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the above-referenced invention and application and any and all applications subsequently filed claiming the benefit of said application, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, reissues or certificates of reexamination of such Letters Patent, including all rights of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, extended, reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention, or resulting from the present

PATENT REEL: 016688 FRAME: 0825 application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, extensions, reissues or reexaminations thereof to ASSIGNEE, and hereby covenants that she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, ASSIGNORS further hereby covenants and agrees that she will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention and application and any Letters Patent as may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any division or continuation application, or to secure an extension, reissue or reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts for the filing of such division, continuing, or reissue application, request for reexamination or disclaimer, without further compensation.

AND, ASSIGNORS further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing therefrom as may be known, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

RECORDED: 06/13/2005

KWON, KIHWAN	(signature of ASSIGNOR)
KWON, KI HWAN	(print name of ASSIGNOR)
May 26, 2005	Date
SHIGENORI ICHIMURA	(signature of ASSIGNOR)
SHIGENORI, ICHIMURA	(print name of ASSIGNOR)
May 26, 2005	Date

PATENT REEL: 016688 FRAME: 0826